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Fenstermacher was my parents trust lawyer for about 21 years. After my father died in 2013, he and my
sister began attempts to steal her money. | stopped all of their attempts. What he says here are total lies
and he was paving the way to do more to help my sister take control of Mother’s assets. At no time did
either of them ever discuss their ideas with Mother. Exactly 1 year later, sister filed the petition for
guardian of person and adult, leaving me out and never discussing her petition with her mother, neither
did fenstermacher.

Fenstermacher wrote a letter to my Mother in May 2020. He claimed | was lying to her {(Mother) about my
sister wanting to put Mother into a nursing home and sell her house. Exactly one year later, in sister’s
petition for guardianship, sister was doing just that.

The first attempt fenstermacher/sister did to try to take control of Mother for her assets. | refused to sign
any agreement. | always informed Mother of those attempts.

The next attempt sister/fenstermacher to get mother’s money and assets was this “Delegate Authority”.
Again, never discussing their plan with my Mother. If | signed it, | would be in charge of Mother’s house
and car repairs and her health matters, but sister would have absoiute control of all of Mother’s assets to
do what she wanted with them. 1 refused to sign.

in late 2020, Mother and | took fenstermacher’s legal documents to a large law firm. They found many
mistakes in them. We found another lawyer to correct them and Mother fired fenstermacher. Mother
also make some very smail changes in her Will so | would get a little more because the sister always was a
spoiled child. The guardianship mafia claimed | forced Mother to make those changes and declared those
changes invalid. Nobody ever asked Mother.

Fenstermacher did everything he could to punish me and hurt me because | exposed him as a corrupt
lawyer and corrupt and grossly incompetent guardian of estate for Mother. He wrote an inventory and
deliberately left my name off, but put my sister’s name in twice.

After my father died in 2013, Mother would give each child $14,000 as a gift instead of buying us presents

that she knew we would have bought ourselves. But, fenstermacher decided not to give me the money

without asking Mother if she wanted me to have it as another punishment for exposing him as a corrupt

lawyer and guardian. He had NO problem wasting Mother’s money on a tiny room, in solitary confinement

with people with mental and behavior problems at $90,000 a year when she could be living at home at the

court accepted cost of only $16,500 a year. Fenstermacher also had no problem paying all of those lawyers

hundreds of thousands of doliars each year who were not entitled to be paid by Mother.

My former lawyer filed a petition for discovery because my sister never proved or gave any proof that

Mother should have any guardians. My sister’s petition was about glorifying herself, her life and insulting

and lying about me, a real narrcicist.

i sent a letter to my sister telling her to stop yelling and insulting my Mother. Sister denied it and calied me
a liar.

fn 2011, my sister kept demanding that my parents give her money to buy a house, even though she had
bought about 5 of them in past years. They gave her a $100,000 loan a year before my father died.

A year after my father died, my sister complained to my Mother she was very poor, even though sister had
a full time job as a medical coder and worked out of her house. My Mother forgave $25,000 of that loan.
Sister later complained she need a new car, so my Mother bought her one.

My mother wrote this to fenstermacher about 2 years before sister filed her petition for guardianship

against Mother. Fenstermacher totally ignored it and in Summer of 2023, he/jaskowiak/judge weilheimer

evicted me from my Mother’s house without asking her. At Mother’s request, | moved into her house in



2019. Because | had spent all of my money for lawyer fees and other costs to get Mother home, | have
been living in my car.

42. | sent this to fenstermacher in June 2024 about many problems. On July 2 2024, Mother died a very painful
and barbaric death by morphine by the guardianship mafia. She died by dehydration and starvation being

unconscious.

43. Many questions | asked fenstermacher shortly after Mother died. He refused to reply to any of them.

44, | found out in spring of 2024, fenstermacher and jaskowiak were deliberately sending time sensitive
documents to my Mother’s address even though they knew | had not been living there for about 9 months
because they had me evicted from Mother’s house on august 25 2023. They did their trick so 1 would not
know about the documents and they would get what they wanted in those documents because | never

responded to them within the time aliowed.
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Law Office of

Ronald W. Fenstermacher, Jr., PC

A Professional Corporation
100 Four Falls Corporate Center, Suite 311
West Conshohocken, PA 19428
(810} 234-2207
acher@fenstermacherla

May 14, 2020

Mr. Arthur Herring, 111
26 Chancery Court
Souderton, PA 18964

Re: Jane T. Herring
Dear Arthur:

The situation with your sister has escalated to such an extent that I
must step in in accordance with the provisions of your mother’s Power of
Attorney as she and your father directed many years ago. As you know, the
Power of Attorney provides that, if you and Jill cannot agree, decisions are to
be made by me. Under that authority, I have executed the enclosed
Supplemental Directive. You will continue to ‘have authority to assist your
mother as her Agent with regard to her personal living and health care
matters. Jill will continue to have authority to assist your mother with
regard to her financial matters. You are both to provide me with periodic
updates as appropriate which I will share with the other. If either of you has
any questions, you are to direct them to me and not to each other as direct
communications between you have completely broken down.

This is not a license for either of you to do as you wish but instead
confirms the authority each of you has been exercising. You must both
continue to act in a fiduciary capacity for your mother. To be clear, Jill
cannet sell or mortgage your mother’s house, nor, of course, may she
unilaterally commit your mother to a retirement home.

Again, your parents anticipated that this might occur and provided for
me to be the arbiter between you and Jill. Unfortunately, it has come to that.
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You have contacted me about changing your mother's Power of
Attorney to remove Jill. It is clear to me that this is your wish and not that
of your mother other than to the extent that you have been able to convince
your mother that Jill is trying to sell her house and commit her to a
retirement home. I have told you repeatedly that Jill is not trying to do so
and, in fact, cannot do so, but you persist in this and are using it to influence
your mother. Under these circumstances, I cannot prepare a new Power of
Attorney for her as I do not believe it would be vahd.

I have also provided a copy of the Supplemental Directive to Jill's
attorney for forwarding to Jill.

Sincerely,

£ MWW

Ronald W. Fenstermacher, Jr.

Enclosure

cc:  Mrs. Jane T. Herring (w/enclosure)




Law Offace of 3/ ?

Ronald W. Fenstermacher, Jr., PC

A Professional Corporation
100 Four Falls Corporate Center, Suite 311
West Conshohocken, PA 19428
(610} 234-2207
by ch acherlaw.com

May 14, 2020

Mrs. Jane T. Herring
26 Chancery Court
Souderton, PA 18964

Re: Power of Attorney
Dear Jane:

As you know, the situation between Arthur and Jill has deteriorated to
such an extent that they cannot communicate with each other. Your Power of
Attorney provides that, if they cannot agree, I am to make decisions. I have
been reluctant to exercise that authority, but I believe that the circumstances
now warrant it.

Arthur has been assisting you with your day-to-day personal living
matters as well as your health care matters. Jill has been assisting you with
your financial matters. Enclosed is a Supplemental Directive by which I
exercised the authority you granted to me under your Power of Attorney.
Each of them is to continue to assist you with the respective matters as they
have been doing. Since they are unable to communicate with each other, they
are to provide me with periodic reports that I will share with the other. Also,
any questions that they may have are to go through me.

Both Arthur and Jill must act in your best interests. They may not act
in favor of their own interests or their own wishes.

- Jill has retained an attorney who has been advising her. I have
spoken with her several times and believe that she is trying to help the
overall family situation. Despite Arthur’s allegation that Jill wants to
commit you to a retirement home and sell your house, she has no such wish;
she simply wants to continue to help you as she has for many years. Further,
even if she wanted to cornmit you and sell your house, she does not have the
authority to do so. I have repeatedly told this to Arthur, but he persists.




Arthur has contacted me about changing your Power of Attorney to
remove Jill. It is clear to me that this is his wish and that he is trying to
influence you to do so. Under these circumstances, | cannot prepare a new
Power of Attorney for you as I do not believe it would be valid.

I have written to Arthur to provide him with a copy of the
Supplemental Directive. A copy of my letter to him 1s enclosed.

With best regards, I am

Sincerely,

w74 W

Ronald W. Fenstermacher, Jr.

Enclosures

3/,



JANE T. HERRING POWER OF ATTORNEY 32 '

SUPPLEMENTAL DIRECTIVE

Under her Durable General Power of Attorney dated July 9, 2004, Jane T.
Herring (“Jane”) appointed her children, Jill 8. Herring (“Jill") and Arthur Herring,
111, (“*Arthur”} as her Agents to act on her behalf including certain financial and
health care powers. Jane further provided that, should her children be unable to
agree on any decision that must be made, her attorney, the undersigned, Ronald W.
Fenstermacher, Jr., (“Ron”) shall make the final decision.

Since moving into Jane’s home, Arthur has been acting on Jane’s behalf with
reapect to health care matters, and for several years Jill has been acting on Jane's
behalf with respect to financial matters. It has become increasingly clear that Jill
and Arthur are unable to work together on Jane’s behalf and unable to agree on
decisions. Ron therefore exercises the authority granted to him vnder the Power of
Attorney and delegates certain powers to Jill and certain powers to Arthur. Each
shall perform the necessary acts without interference from the other and, where
necessary, with Ron’s oversight and agreement.

Arthur shall have responsibility for the health care powers granted under the
Power of Attorney. Jill shall have responsibility for the financial powers granted
under'the Power of Attorney. Arthur shall not have authority to deal with Jane’s

finances and Jill shall not have authority to deal with Jane’s health care.



32.

Jill and Arthur shall provide to Ron periodic reports on their activities on
Jane’s behalf which Ron will share with the other child. Any questions Jill or
Arthur may have with respect to the other's activities shall be directed to Ron.

Dated this 2 “ day of }%?9 , 2020.

Rona



DATE:

(SE

AL)
JILL §. HERRING

JOINT DELEGATION AGREEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF
- JANE T. HERRING

We, Arthur Herring, 11 and Jill S. Herring, agree to be joint delegates for the
benefit of our mother, Jane T. Herring. In furtherance of this agreement and to properly
implement and facilitate its intended purpose, we agree that Arthur Herring, 1T shalt be the
delegate as to the person of our mother, Jane T. Herring and that Jill S. Herring shall be the
delegate as to the estate of our mother, Jane T. Herring. Each delegate shall perform acts under
his/her designated responsibility (i.e. person or estate) without interference from the other and
where necessary, with the oversight and agreement of Jane’s attormey, Ronald Fenstermacher.

As the parties hereto agree that this joint delegation apreement shall not reniace
the existing power of attorney, it is intended that this document delegate the responsibitity of
personal needs and daily healthcare of Jane T. Herring to Arthur Herring, 11 and the
Herring 1o Jill S. Herring.

Arthur Herring, 1F] has the authorization to do the following for the benefit ofhis mother,

Jane;

1. To have access to ali medical records and information as well as the

authority to disclose the information to others;
2. 70 auend ro her daiiy eeds and care inciuding but not iimited o

employment and discharge of healthcare professionals, consent and/or

33
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33

refusal of treatment and provision of appropriate releases for such consent
or refusal;

To authorize her admission to a medical, nursing, residential or similar
facility and to enter into agreements for her care as may be required for

To authorize medica! and surgical procedures.

Jill S. Herring, LIt has the authorization to do the following for the benefit of her mother,

10,

To pay bills and other financial obligations and to collect moneys owed o
Jane and to engage in any related postal, banking and financial
snnsacrions of any natre to facifitate timely attention to same.

To invest, reinvest, deposit, withdraw and/or receive the income or corpus
of a trust, annuity or other fund available for my benefit and to engage in
stock, bond and other securitics transactions including but not limited to
sales. purchases and transfers.

To manage, lease, sell or transfer any real estate or interest therein
belonging to Jane, and to purchase or lease real estate for Jane’s benefit.
To borrow money, enter safe deposit boxes and engage in insurance and
retirement plan transactions.

To appear for Jane to handle interests in estates and trusts, as well as the
commencement, prosecution, defense or compromise of any claim.

To receive government benefits and pursiie tax matters.

»



tl.  Tomake gifis in keeping with past practices/routine of Jane T. Herring
such gifts not to exceed applicable annuai gift tax exclusions.

12.  To exercise fiduciary powers that Jane T. Herring has authority to

delegate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legalty bound. we have hereunto

set my hand and seal this day of April, 2020.
Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of;
{SEAL)
(Witness) ARTHUR HERRING, 111
{SEAL)

{Witness) JILL S. HERRING

33




mom | herthur20@protonmail.com | ProtonMail

34,

Re: POA

Received: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 10:25 AM
From: Ronald Fensterﬁnacher rfenstermacher.esqg@gmail.com

To: herthur20 herthur20@protonmail.com

Art,
Receipt of your email is acknowledged.

Law Office of Ronald W. Fenstermacher, Jr., PC
1001 Conshohocken State Road, Suite 1-311
West Conshohocken, PA 19428

(610) 234-2207

On Mon, Feb 15, 2021 at 9:24 AM herthur20
<herthur20@protonmail.com> wrote:
Mr Fenstermacher,
You are no longer my mother's attorney. All matters have been
given to Mr. Fravel. Only | have the power of attorney as attached.
Arthur Herring il |

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

G6/2/2021, 12:58 AM

https:limaﬂ,pmtonmaii.comf!abe!fCG—DQoQSCo_a3—XA2PQst.,‘
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ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

COVER SHEET

AN CF GBTIATE CRASE Vb WWSER

Estate of: Herving, Jane 7., an incapacitated Panson H 202402110

Recetved on Friday, August 12, 2022 10:42 AM
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12/11/23, 5:58 AM tomhinher1825@Wdancta.com - Tuta Mall

Ronald Fenstermacher | 3 (‘.

rfenstermacher.esq@gmail.com
to; tomlinher1925@tutancta.com v - il Tue, Nov 14, 2023 » 12:21

Gifting

Arthur,

Given the amount of your mother's money that has been spent due to your actions, and
given that it is clear that those actions will continue and more funds need to be spent, no
gifting will be made. | need to be certain that there is enough money for your mother's
expenses for the rest of her life.

Sincerely,

Ron Fenstermacher

tomlinher1925@wtanota.com <§ Tue, Nov 14 - 16:13
Victor Mesar TI Tue, Nov 15 - 16:27
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 7 Tue, Nov 14 « 16:55
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com &8 Tue. Nov 14 - 16:55
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com § ¢ Sat Nov 181145
tomlinher1925@tutancta.com @ @ Sat, Nov 18 - 11:45

see attached

Draft saved.

hitps:/app.ata.commailMpbV TWu—7-2/NjDqY156—3-0



SATTIN, RONCA & CORNELISON, LLC

By:  Carol L, Cornelison, Esquire - ’
‘Tdentification No. 83688
The Creamery I

1061 DeKalb Pike, Suvite 201
Blue Bell, PA 19422
Telephone: 610.278.2630
Tacsimile: 610.278.2634

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
ORPHANS’ COURT DIVISION

IN RE: JANE HERRING, : NO.2021-X2110
An Alleged Incapacitated Person  :

EMERGENCY PETITION FOR LEAVE TO ENGAGE IN DISCOVERY PURSUANT TO
PENN. MONT, 0.C. LOCAL RULE 7.1A(c)

AND NOW comes Petitioner, Arthur Herring, 11, by and through his attorneys, Carol L.
Cornelison, Esquire and Sattin, Ronca & Cornelison, LLC, and files this Emergency Pelition to Engage
in Discovery and in support thereof avers as follows:

1. Petitioner is Arthur Hesring, IH, the son of the alleged incapacitated person, Jane Herring.

2, Respondems are Jill Scott Herring (“Sister”) and Jane T. Hetring (“Mother™).

3. On May 18, 2021, a Petition for Adjudication of Incapacity and for the Appointment of a
Permanent Plenary Guardian of the Person and Estate Pursuant to 20 PA, C.5. §5511 regarding Jane T.
Herring was filed. Petitioner was Jill Scott Herring who is the daughter of the alleged incapacitated
person and the sister of Arthur Herring, I ("Brother™).

4, A hearing is scheduled on the Guardianship Petition for July 12, 2021, before the Honorable
Gail Weilbeimer.

5. Sister’s guardianship petition requested that she be appointed the plenary guardian of both the
Person and the Estate of the parties’ Mother.

6. The Guardianship Petition contained allegations regarding Sister’s historical employment
expetience, education, and current employment status in support of her quatification to serve as

Plenary Guardian.



7. No substantive documents were included in the Guardianship Petition to substantiate Sister’s
S A e _

assertions regarding her fitness to serve ‘based upon her employment. Sister’s financial status is 3 7

I S

relevant to her qualification o : to serve as  guardian.

8. The Guardianship Petition failed to include an acknowledgment that Sistw

from Mother to purchase a home when she averred that she has no interest adverse to Mother.

.

9. No dczcuments were provided to estabhsh that Sister has made repayments to Mother for ﬁus

loan which may constitute a potential adverse interest to Mother.

10.  The Guardianship Petition included an overwhelmmg nw averments attacking Brother

T et

S A,
NPT

in every way possible but failed t lude actual support for Sister’s assertions regarding her monves

oA s R e s e e
P et Mot e g £l L TS ~—

and interest in serving as pl pguardian,
an | VIIE as pienary cian,

11.  This is a complex matter with competing interests between family members which requires full
discovery of Sister’s financial status, Sister’s communications with Mother’s medical providers, and

Mother’s financial institutions via a Request for Production of Documents,

12.  The undersigned has spoken with counsel for Sister and Mother who did not agree fo engage in

discovery which necessitated the filing of this Petition,
e s T . -

13, A copy of Petitioner’s proposed Request for Production of Documents will be provided at the
time of any hearing on the instant Petition.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner, Arthur Herring, 111, respectfully requests that this Honorable Court
issue an Order authorizing the par-tiés to engage in discovery in this matter prior to hearing on the
Petition for Adjudication of Incapacity and for the Appointment of a Permanent Plenary Guardian of
the Petson and the Estate of Jane Herring,

Respect{uily submitted,

SATTIN, RONCA & CORNELISON, LLC

By:

CAROL L. CORNELISON, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Petitioner, Avthwr Herring, I




To! adminguekiorpse corm
Subjact: Re: mom

Artie 1 ot prattang of the Kind - ever - 1 (hink Mom has Sundown Syndrome You are
todally Ut of Wouch ag you lways Hsve besn

Dot yool BEVER avcuse me of ANYTHING again 1

Regards,
Jilt Herring
610-454-0208

—e-Origingl Message-— -

faoun At Fleating 1) - acdming@oektonpse coms
Tus famfrl ~ HenijiPvarioon tets

Gent Sal, M 23, Z1H8 1137 pm

Baghgeut. i

Jift -
You must stop velting & mother Vhers scno teason Fog it jisd heeanse she bas a slight memory recall semetines. Last week and onipht she was rving becsuse yos velled at her, Why dor’t you remembuer she his
that slight problem sometimes and shply repeat sl v bad tobd her, without the yelling? She knose b s that problent sl she is ombarrassed hy i She s 94 and we are lucky she 15 i as good hertth snd alert o
she was 5 yeors ago. She drives fine and cooks withoul prahlems. She has 8 maid only 1o do Jgh chearsing, includsig e Bathrosm
There is alse oo reason o Reep Donedog up avrsiig homes, They arg extremely expensfve, ssonlid take nwiy ahetost 3l ol her money aikd sol needed at Lhis time. She has the kowse and all of her things siw has had
throughout her e She would Bave o give sy Bisteadly cverythimg 0 lve an i one room o sieapdiehnsent
HIRNTY

i _ I Yiiug . wink gy,
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DEMAND NOTE

T~
o
‘-‘.__ o

$100.000.00 uivw\k/i a{ 2011

For value received, 1, JIUL HERRING, promise 1o pay 1o the order of
ARTHUR HERRING, IR, and JANE T, HERRING, on demand, the sum of ONE
HUNDRED THOUSAND {$100,000.00) DOLLARS. without defalcation, with interest
/1395 et 1112

at the rate of ONE (#%) PERCENT per annum from the date hereof, satd interest pavable

monthly beginning December 1, 2011,

\* [ (U LJ_“(" __{SEAL)
\/} HE RRI\G Akf




Jane T. Herring
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Jane T. Herring
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12/¢/24, 7:21 PM tomlinhert825@tutanota.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <F Fri, Jun 21 - 09:35

tomilinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinherf925@tutanota.com + 1 7 8 Fri, Jun 21, 2024 » 09:35

gift money

Fenstermacher,

Since | got rid of all of those péople and their lawyers who did nothing for mother, except steal her money and ignore
the laws and rules of guardians and their lawyers, including you and jaskowiak ignoring the PA Rules of Conduct for lawyers, |
saved my Mother hundreds of thousands of dollars and still trying to save her more by getting her back home at the court
accepted cost of her house at only $16,500 a year, compared to the pig pen she has been in since September 2021 of about
$90,000 a year. Saving money, watching for fraud and waste is YOUR job as Mother's guardian of estate since May 2022.

Since you an jaskowiak demanded | be evicted and was on august 25 2023, Mother's house has sat unoccupied. That is
costing Mother tens thousands of dollars each year, including her paying for phone, internet, gas, electric, water, etc. | saw
those costs on your guardian report recently.

Since Mother has the right to make decisions under title 20, S.5521 and by law must be allowed to live in the least
restrictive way possible and not warehoused, then why isn't mother living at home with the best care and happiness, instead
of being kept in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived environment, denied to be in society and denied to be allowed to
go home to enjoy her loved possessions to be happy at 99 years old?

As you are also fully aware, Mother wanted me to live in her house as | had been doing for 2 years before she was falsely
declared incapacitated and for another 2 years after that until eviction. If you had given me her gift money that she had given
her children for 8 years after my father died and by yo for 2 years after Mother was not allowed to access her money, then |
could be living at her house and paying for those costs to her. As you also recall, you had told Meitner and myself in a

meeting in his office that if | moved out of her house, you would give me money to live each month and also pay for my Q
apartment. You also said in that meeting that when | found a place to live, you would call the landlord and verify the rent PJ
would be paid. | found 8 or so places, but you never called them.

hitps:ffapp.tuta.com/mail/NJpICU9—3/0-v-giR----87mail 1/2



1217124, 7:21 PM

Are you going to give me Mother's gift money from last july and this year in about july? Mother is your client because

tomnlinher1925@tutanota.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free

you are her lawyer. But, you stated in court recently that you have not seen or talked to mother for 4 years, 2 of them have

been her guardian of estate. How can you make decisions for her without consulting her as to her wants and wishes?

Rev. Arthur herring lil

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https.//tuta.com
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tomlinher1325@tutancta.com *¢ Fri, Aug 16 » 08:42
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com @ Fri, Aug 16 - 08:42
Ronald Fenstermacher @ Fri, Aug 16 » 09:58
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com | < Fri, Aug 16 « 10:27

tomiinher1925@tutanota.com
ta: tomlinhert925@tutancta.com + 1 ¥ @ Fri, Aug 16, 2024 » 10:27

Re: money

Mr. Fenstermacher,
| have not received from you answers to my questions.
What happened to the contents of my Mother's pig pen, including her important phote albums?.
Who ordered and why was her diamond engagement ring taken off of her hand instead of being buried
with her. | see no reason why that was done. Mother wanted to be buried with both.

Wh ordered and why was Mother's casket changed from the one she picked out many years ago to a
much cheaper one?

Who ordered and why | was not to take photographs of my Mother at the viewing since | was the only
one there?

<h

Who ordered and why that | not was allowed to put anything in her casket, including any notes, pictures,
etc?

hitps:fapp.uta.com/mail/ NJpICU9—-9/04Q Zd —--9%mail 1/2
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Who ordered and why | was not not allowed to be alone with Mother the day before she died and | had
to have 3 people standing there in the room watching me for the hour | was only allowed to be
there?
Does jsh want the house, as Mother had said she did many times?
Arthur herring i

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
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Ronald Fenstermacher & Fri, Aug 16 » 13:45
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “¢ Mon, Jun10 - 11:42

tomlinher1925@1tutanota.com
to: tomlinhert925@tutanota.com + 2 ¥ Mon, Jun 10, 2024 « 11:42

wrong mailing address

jaskowiak, fenstermacher,

| saw on a recent guardian reporf you both have my mother's address still listed for mailings to me. | have found items
posted in the court docket only because | had them downloaded at the register of wills. Sometimes you do send documents
to my Quakertown address. Both of you have known my Quakertown addess since you both evicted me from my Mother's
house and denying me her gift money without consulting her in august 2023 as retaliation by me continuing to expose this
guardianship scam on her for her money. Was your game trying to deny me the ability to respond to those documents by not
having me see them?

| am constantly amazed how low shisters will go for a dollar. Stealing from a now 99 year old woman? Really?

Rev. Arthur herring 11l
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